Instruction Manual
P-Series Inclinometer
TE Connectivity Sensors Germany GmbH  www.te.com     phone: +49-(0)231-9740-0
Hauert 13, D-44227 Dortmund, Germany  1 of 16 fax: +49-(0)231-9740-200
Instruction Manual
Single and Dual Axis Inclinometer
P-Series
Version 1.2

TE Connectivity Sensors Germany GmbH  www.te.com     phone: +49-(0)231-9740-0
Hauert 13, D-44227 Dortmund, Germany  5 of 16 fax: +49-(0)231-9740-200
4.2 Ordering information
TE Connectivity Sensors offers single and dual axis inclinometers of the P-series in the three different
measurement ranges +/- 5°, +/- 15° and +/-45° with RS 232, voltage or current output signals.
PART NUMBERING UNIT  SHORT DESCRIPTION
Single axis unit
G-NSP-001  NS-5/P  single axis,   +/-5° angle, Vcc + 6.5…24VDC, output +/-1.5V,RS232
G-NSPI-001  NS-5/PI  single axis,   +/-5° angle, Vcc + 6.5…24VDC, output 4…20mA,RS232
G-NSP-002  NS-15/P  single axis, +/-15° angle, Vcc + 6.5…24VDC, output +/-1.5V,RS232
G-NSPI-002  NS-15/PI single axis, +/-15° angle, Vcc +6 .5…24VDC, output 4…20mA,RS232
G-NSP-005  NS-45/P  single axis, +/-45° angle, Vcc + 6.5…24VDC, output +/-1.5V,RS232
G-NSPI-006  NS-45/PI single axis, +/-45° angle, Vcc +6 .5…24VDC, output 4…20mA,RS232
Dual axis unit
G-NSP2-001  NS-5/P2  dual axis,   +/-5° angle, Vcc +6. 5…24VDC, output RS232
G-NSP2-003  NS-15/P2 dual axis, +/-15° angle, Vcc +6.5 …24VDC, output RS232
G-NSP2-006  NS-45/P2 dual axis, +/-45° angle, Vcc +6.5 …24VDC, output RS232
Accessories
G-NSMIS-005  certificate certificate of calibration, calibration protocol
G-NSMIS-001  connection connector,straight, Submin. 712-series
G-NSMIS-015  connection connector, angle 90°, Submi n. 712-series
G-NSMIS-002  connection 2 m cable, straight connector Submin. 702-series
G-NSMIS-003  connection 2 m cable, angle 90° connec tor Submin .702-series
Other cable lenght on request
Instruction Manual
P-Series Inclinometer
TE Connectivity Sensors Germany GmbH  www.te.com     phone: +49-(0)231-9740-0